Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

September 6, 2024

Company name: Mito Securities Co., Ltd.

Representative: Katsunori Kobayashi, President and Representative Director

(Securities code: 8622 Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Inquiries : Hideki Yokota, Manager, Corporate Planning Department

Phone: +81-3-6636-3064

Notice Concerning Additional Contribution to Employee Stock Ownership Plan(J-ESOP)

Mito Securities Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that, at the Board of Directors Meeting held today, it has resolved to make an additional monetary contribution to the trust established under the trust agreement concluded with Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. (the "Trust") under the Employee Stock Ownership Plan (J-ESOP) (the "Plan").

1. Reason for the Additional Contribution

To continue with the Plan, the Company has decided to make an additional monetary contribution to the Trust (the "Additional Trust") to fund the Trust's acquisition of shares needed for future benefits.

2. Summary of the Additional Trust

(1)	Name	The Employee Stock Ownership Plan (J-ESOP)
(2)	Type of trust	Money held in trust other than a monetary trust (third-party benefit trust)
(3)	Purpose of trust	To transfer the Company's shares and other assets to beneficiaries in accordance with our share benefit regulations.
(4)	Entrustor	Mito Securities Co., Ltd.
(5)	Entrustee	Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. (Re-trustee: Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd.)
(6)	Beneficiaries	Persons who have been granted the right to receive property benefits under the provisions of our share benefit regulations
(7)	Date of Additional Trust	September 20, 2024
(8)	Amount of Additional Trust	600 million yen
(9)	Period of acquiring shares	September 20(planned) through November 29, 2024 (planned) Note: The Trust will additionally acquire up to 1,100,000 shares of the Company.
(10)	Method of acquiring shares:	Acquisition from the exchange market